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Stapelkarren

• stabile, geschweißte Stahlkonstruktion

• Stahlteile sind pulverbeschichtet RAL 5010 enzianblau

• als Bereifung stehen Lufträder, Thermoplast und
pannensichere Laufbeläge aus geschäumtem Polyurethan
zur Auswahl

• Handgriffe aus Kunststoff

• Bei den Varianten -KUFE sind die Treppenrutschkufen zum
einfachen Tausch mit Clipsen befestigt

Stapelkarre Gesamt-
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kg

T20-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046556

1.200 530 300 225 250 TPE-Bereifung 200

T21-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046557

1.200 530 300 225 260 Lufträder 200

T21-Pannensicher-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046560

1.200 530 300 225 260 Pannensicher 200

Stapelkarre mit 
Rutschkufen
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kg

T20-KUFE-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046559

1.200 530 300 225 250 TPE-Bereifung 250

T21-KUFE-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046560

1.200 530 300 225 260 Lufträder 250

Treppenkarre Gesamt-
bauhöhe

mm

Gesamt-
breite

mm

Schaufel-
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tiefe
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Be-
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kg

T20-TREPPE-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046561

1.300 580 300 225 160 TPE-Bereifung 150

T20-T21-TREPPE-G
Ident-Nr.: 0046562

1.300 570 300 225 160 / 260
TPE-Bereifung, 

Lufträder
150

Transportkarren //  bis 300 kg

Abb.: T-21-KUFE-G 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89

Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
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Sack truck 150kg rubber width 660mm 
T10 Grid G 

Sack truck 150kg rubber width 660mm 
Lattice truck 
made of a stable welded steel construction 
, powder-coated in RAL 5010 gentian blue 

with foldable side walls, 

red plastic handles, 

equipped with: 
2 air wheels 

Technical specifications 

width (mm) 660 

EAN Code 4042974322722 

Total height (mm) 1100 

weight (kg) 11 

cart type tubular steel cart 

tread material rubber 

Wheel Ø (mm) 230 

rollers of the transport unit 2 air wheels 

blade width (mm) 450 

Shovel depth (mm) 340 

Push handle height (mm) 1100 

Load capacity (kg) 150 

max. temperature resistance (°) 60 

min. temperature resistance (°) -20 



 
Barrel truck 250kg thermoplastic wheels 

F131-V 

 

 
Barrel truck 250kg thermoplastic wheels 
Barrel truck 
made of a stable welded steel construction 
, powder-coated in RAL 5010 gentian blue 
 
Barrel gripper infinitely adjustable 
 
Red plastic handles 

 
Technical specifications 

width (mm) 700 

EAN Code 4042974121721 

Total height (mm) 1600 

weight (kg) 14 

cart type barrel cart 

Wheel Ø (mm) 250 

rollers of the transport unit 2 TPE rubber wheels 

jockey wheel No 

Load capacity (kg) 250 

max. temperature resistance (°) 0 

 
Tire truck rubber total height 1900 

RKT-1300-1900 

 
Tire truck rubber total height 1900 
Tire truck with telescopic extension 
made of a stable welded steel construction 
Color of frame: RAL 5010 gentian blue 
Color of movable handles and pedals: RAL 3000 fire red 
 
Large push handle with telescopic extension and soft 
plastic cover for easy manoeuvring. 
 



Lever system with hold-open and clamping function via 
gas pressure springs. 

 
Technical specifications 

width (mm) 760 

EAN Code 4042974321152 

Fork width max. (mm) 820 

Fork width min. (mm) 540 

Total height (mm) 1900 

weight (kg) 27 

cart type Car tire cart 

tread material rubber 

Wheel Ø (mm) 260 

rollers of the transport unit 2 air wheels 

Load capacity (kg) 200 

max. temperature resistance (°) 60 

min. temperature resistance (°) -20 

 
 
 
 

Алматы (7273)495-231 Иваново (4932)77-34-06 Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 Москва (495)268-04-70 Рязань (4912)46-61-64 Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 Иркутск (395)279-98-46 Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 Самара (846)206-03-16 Тула (4872)33-79-87 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 Казань (843)206-01-48 Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 Калининград (4012)72-03-81 Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 Саратов (845)249-38-78 Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Белгород (4722)40-23-64 Калуга (4842)92-23-67 Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07 Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 Саранск (8342)22-96-24 Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 Киров (8332)68-02-04 Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 Коломна (4966)23-41-49 Омск (3812)21-46-40 Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 Кострома (4942)77-07-48 Орел (4862)44-53-42 Сочи (862)225-72-31 Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Владимир (4922)49-43-18 Краснодар (861)203-40-90 Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 Красноярск (391)204-63-61 Пенза (8412)22-31-16 Сургут (3462)77-98-35 Чита (3022)38-34-83 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 Курск (4712)77-13-04 Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37 Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17 Якутск (4112)23-90-97 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 Курган (3522)50-90-47 Псков (8112)59-10-37 Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 Липецк (4742)52-20-81 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
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